

# International Student Fee Schedule 2023



## Application for Admission

\$1,020 (non refundable).

Not part of tuition and charges. Includes Life Membership of the Walford Old Scholars' Association.

## Tuition Fees (per annum)

### Junior School

<b>Reception</b>	\$25,500
<b>Years 1 - 2</b>	\$26,000
<b>Years 3 - 4</b>	\$28,000
<b>Year 5</b>	\$30,000

### Middle School

<b>Years 6 - 7</b>	\$32,500
<b>Years 8 - 9</b>	\$36,000

### Senior School

<b>Years 10 - 12</b>	\$39,000
<b>Year 12 IB</b>	+\$2,600

## Non-Tuition Charges

### Walford Boarding

 \$30,000 per annum

Note: Boarding fees do not include accommodation during holiday periods and exeat weekends. Additional charges may apply to these periods.

**Exeat Weekends** (in Boarding House) \$68 per day

**Uniform** \$1,800 approx

**iPad or Laptop (Years 6 - 12)** from \$800 to \$2,000

**Books and Stationery** up to \$1,000 per year approx

**Overseas Student Health Cover** \$565 per year

All fees are listed in Australian Dollars.

Please note that Overseas Student Health Cover must be purchased for the total visa length at the time of application.

The total of tuition and charges as detailed above can be expected to cover all normal education costs for any student. However, there may, on occasions, be extraordinary items that need to be charged to the school fee account as they exceed the general costs covered by the charges. Charges are calculated to cover all anticipated curriculum and student services costs including but not limited to school camps, incursions and excursions, most co-curricular activities, subject related resources and materials, library resources and the IT infrastructure that enhances your daughter's learning. The fee also covers 24-hour accident insurance.

## Sibling Rebates

A tuition fee rebate for sisters concurrently attending the School is granted as follows:

**10%** for the second sister in a family | **20%** for the third sister | **30%** for the fourth sister

## Payment Details

Fees are due for payment as follows:

- One half year tuition and boarding fee (if applicable) in advance paid prior to issuance of Confirmation of Enrolment Form
- Subsequent fees are payable per semester (half year) in advance.

Payments can be made by:

- Electronic funds transfer (EFT).  
EFT details are available upon application.
- Credit card - Mastercard, Visa or American Express.  
(A surcharge of 1.1% will apply).



## 2024 Tuition and Charges

As a reference, tuition and boarding fees for 2024 have been set as follows:

<b>Reception</b>	\$26,500 per annum
<b>Years 1-2</b>	\$27,500 per annum
<b>Years 3-4</b>	\$29,500 per annum
<b>Year 5</b>	\$31,500 per annum
<b>Years 6-7</b>	\$34,000 per annum
<b>Years 8-9</b>	\$38,000 per annum
<b>Years 10-12</b>	\$41,000 per annum
<b>Boarding</b>	\$30,000 per annum

Other costs are expected to be similar to 2023.